
DRY HIRE RENTALS & SALES – AUSTRALIA WIDE 
DRY HIRE / SELF DRIVE RENTAL 

RATE SHEET 
JUNE 2023 

FRANNA CRANES CAPACITY CASUAL RATE (per week) 
+ GST

CITY CRANE 13 Tonne $3 000 
12 Tonne $2 500 
25 Tonne $3 000 

ROUGH TERRAIN CRANES 25 Tonne $3 000 
MOBILE HYDRAULIC 35 Tonne $4 000 

 60 Tonne $6 500 
               70 Tonne $ 7 800 
             100 Tonne $10 000 
             120 Tonne $11 500 

TELEHANDLERS 2.5T 6m Manitou Forklift  $900 
2.5T 6m MTX-625  $950 

10 Meter 3 Tonne $1 100 
3.2 Tonne $1 250 

3.3 Tonne $1 300 
4T Manitou $1 600 

SPIDER CRANE 3T $1 300 

OTHER CRANES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST 

• The above hire rates are based on 3 – 6 months minimum hire
• The above rates excluded GST
• Damage waiver of 4.5% are charged above the quotes price or alternatively the hirer may provide

insurance covering the hired item. Should an accident occur the hirer is also responsible for the
excess ($15k on certain machines)

• Hire responsible for general maintenance, full service required as detailed in hire agreement
depending on crane

• Rates are based on a normal 40-hour week. Further shifts or overtime is subject to mutual agreement
and at a price to be discussed

• Transport/ Mobilisation, all cranes are Ex depot – price on application or supplied by Customer
• Cranes are subject to a survey before and after hire period
• Subject to availability
• Please also refer to the General Terms and Conditions of Hire
• Other conditions may apply

CONTACT: JON MORRISH | 0421 665 654 



 


